ANCHORAGE. ALASKA
AR 2002 - 262

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIP ALffY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIA TlNG SIXTEEN
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($16,000) FROM THE MOUNTAIN PARK ESTATES LRSA FUND
BALANCE (FUND 117) TO THE MOUNTAIN PARK ESTATES LRSA BY02 OPERA TlNG BUDGET
FOR SUMMER AND WINTER ROAD MAINTENANCE ACTIVITIES.

WHEREAS, the Street Maintenance Deparbnent is authorized to expend Mountain Park
Estates LRSA funds appropriated by the Anchorage Assembly; and

WHEREAS, Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($16,000) are available in the Mountain Park
Estates LRSA Fund Balance; and

WHEREAS, said funding is needed by Mountain Park Estates LRSA to carry out the
summer and winter road maintenance activities.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES:

Section 1. That Sixteen Thousand Dollars from the Mountain Park Estates LRSA Fund